CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATIO,SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SE&CE APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE August 4, 1988
S
FULL NAME WILLIAM NEIL "BILL'" CURRY NUMBER

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

roonsss_ [N

CITY Petal STATE MS ZIP CODE_ 39465
DATE OF BIRTH _September 9, 1947 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Catholic NATIONALITY American

OCCUPATION Former Field Director, Boy Scouts of America

EDUCATION __ B.S. Degree _ Political Science - 1979- USM -Hattiesburg, MS

WEIGHT 190 1bs. HEIGHT 5' 11" RACE W

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN
NAME OF SPOUSE [ ]

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITIO& DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Hattiesburg MS District Executive & Feb. 1, 1980 June 24, 1988

Field Director-8 yrs.

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

See attached Info

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL

i //
See attached Info // 1 /
UG 101988 AR Signed ///f%/# STy
’ ﬂ SCOUT /E‘XECUTIVE ’
F. STARCN cz2 1 55%

Council Pine Burr Area #304

RS-509 JSITEA LG
4/14/83-nah
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National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hilt Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

SCOUTING/USA

William J. Mclaughiin

S419
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST REGION
50 Chastain Center Boulevard
P.O. Box 440728

Kennesawl Geoi'a 30144

October 3, 1988

Mr. Jack Grady
National Director of Personnel

Natiaonal Qffice

fear Jack:

Enclosed is a letter from a former Field Director in the Pine Burr Council,
Hattiesburg, Mississippi. As you can see this letter does not require an
answer, and therefore, I have not replied.

This Tetter is only for your information and you may want to add it to Bill
Curry's file.

Sincerely,

T
James E£. Johnson

Regional Personnel Director

JEJ:q]
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September 30, 1988 ‘ . ‘

Mr. Jim Johnson
Personnel Director
Southeast Region

Boi Scouts of America

Kennesaw, Ga 30144

Dear Jim:

I am writing this letter to you concerning the situation that occurred in my
life June 24, 1988. I am sure that you heard. I was falsely accused of
fondling a 6 year old neighbor child. After consulting with three attorney's,
a judge, and getting advise from the District Attorney through my attorney; I
agreed to admit I did something I did not do. The reason for this is as

follows:

All the above mentioned individuals advised me that if I went to court to
prove my innocence I would have a fifty-fifty chance of winning. This would
mean if I lost I could get 2 - 10 years plus a $1,000.00 to $10,000.00 fine,
but if I settled out of court I could get a suspended sentence and my case
would be nom—adjudicated, which means I would have no record. Also, if the
case went to trial it would have been November before a trial date was set and
could have been six to eight months before it went to trial. How can anyone
survive this long without a job? With a wife and two children of my cwn,
which option would you have taken?

Now that you know what transpired and how I settled this traumatic ordeal I
would like to express my feelings on how I was treated by the Boy Scouts of
America. After eight and one-half years of loyal service and never even a
runor that I might do something such as this I was given a letter putting me
on immediate leave of absence with NO pay. I was told that I would have to
prove my inmocence beyond a shadow of a doubt before the Boy Scouts of America
would consider me for re—employment. I was by the Boy Scouts of America
GUILTY until proven innocent. I grew up hearing you are innocent until proven
guilty beyond a shadow of doubt. I guess this belief is not one that the Boy
Scouts of America believe in when dealing with one of there employees.

Jim, nine and one—half years ago in January of 1979 I made a decision to leave
a job I had held for nine years, moved my wife and daughter and returned to
college to finish my education. This decision was made for one reason. I had
talked with a professional scouter and he had sold me on going to work for the
Boy Scouts of America, but I needed a degree to do so. Now nine and one-half
vears later I have been treated like a step—child by the organization I
believed in an dedicated eight and one-half years of my life to serve.
Volunteers in the Pine Burr Area Council, from the President down to Unit
Leaders have supported me 100%. They have called to give support, offered
money to help with legal fees and now they are giving me high recommendations
for jobs. Has any professicnal scouter other than Harry Bynum and some of my
co—workers ever called? NO! Has any Area, Regional, or National professional
called to see if I need help, are if they could help with recammencdations?

NO! What does this say for an organization that supposedly believes in God,
Family and the American Way? NOT MUCH!! Has any professionals even suggested
we get together to discuss this matter and -see if I might be able to return to
work for the Boy Scouts of America, an organization I still love? ! I
would reapply for my job with the Boy Scouts of America, but you know and I
know there is no way they will ever re-employ me. So, why prolong something

that will never happen.
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Let me close at this time for I feel the more I write the more upset I get
thinking about the way I have been treated. Let me just say: On my HONOR, I
will do my BEST, to do by DUTY, to GOD and my COUNTRY, to obey the Scout law,
to keep myself physc1ally strong, mentally awake, and MORALLY straight, the
motto I have lived by during my time with the Boy Scouts of america.

Yours with deepest regrets,

//j’/"Q;
Bill Curry

C.Ca: Bill Martin
Frank Montague
Steve Gray
Gordon White
Mrs. Bobbie Thomas
Ben Love
Hovt Hunt
Don Roberts

Harry Bynum

CONF022063



B

Septeuser 15, 1983

i
Tea Ccuncll, Ho. 3034
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T: Williaw HNeil Curcy

Dear darry:

Thank you for the detailed informaricn sent concerning the abowve Scouter.
T

This case 2ads beep reviewed with our atroraey and is now con our permaunsent
Confidential File

Sincerely,

Paul Zrmstc, Jirector
degistration Service
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#BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

g ‘é;" 801 NORTH 26TH AVENUE  «  HATTIESBURG, MISSISSIPPI 39401 . ?HONE-

Nt L
Fripd

Igad et VD
%.\l?: { PINE BURR.AREA
N = e June 24, 1988

-

s .., COUNCIL 5

Mr. Bill Curry

Dear Mr. Curzy:

Allegations have been made against you of a violation of Section 97-
5-23, Mississippi Code 1972, as amended. Such conduct is of a very
serious nature and, if verified, is in violation of the persconnel
policies of the Boy Scouts of America and subjects you to immediate
termination. While these matters are being investigated by BSA, you
are placed on suspension effective this date. Your salary ceases
immediately. Benefits will continue as before until a determination
of termination or reinstatement has been reached. Contributory bene-
fits will continue if you so elect by continuing your personal contri-
{ butions; otherwise, they will cease the last day of the current month.
If investigation substantiatesthe allegations made, your termination
will be effective retroactive to the date of this suspension.

Scout Executive

HKB/gm

cc: Regiocnal Personnel Director
Campensation and Benefits Division

Serving Scouting Orgarizations iz South Mississippi
e CONF022065
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National Office
80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
lrving, Texas 75038-3096

~
\\/\/ Ray Neal \\é i
214-580-2025
S416
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SEPARATION NOTIC

>
URGENT! P!eaQnail two copies to regional office immediately a decision/agreement is reached.

Date Julv 15, 1988

Region _Southeast Council No. 304 Headquarters City Hattiesburg

WE HAVE RECEIVED THE RESIGNATION OF -~ L//
. A»‘\(’, S
N

Name___ W illiam N, "Bill" Curry > Social Security No. -___ Dist. No.
Current home address _ Laurel, MS 39440 Phone No__

Last day at work _0/24/88 . Current salary 528, 620, 00 Title code 30 Class ol
6/30/88

Last day on payroll

Reason for separation:

G 1. Promation or transfer {J 4. Military service g 7. Work unsatxsfactog %\
O 2. Returned to school O S. Health X 9. /\'KLLS Laal Juace
O 3. Died or retired a 6. Another job e

Was this individual:

Yes

Doing a satisfactory job? Explain

Lacking in ability? Explain _Na

Lacking in motivaticn? Explain No

Getting adequate guidance and supervision? Explain

G
3
£ bh?

Terminated (see attached correspondenec)

What in your opinion was the basic reason he/she left Scouting?

He/she should T should not & have consideration ‘or reemployment at a future date. Explain

This transaction creates a vacancy. E%es C No We would prefer: (O 3 new persan Qi/én/experienced person.

Salary range council is prepared to pay S oS

This position has been dropped O Yes D"'ﬁo Is this a matching funds position? C Yes "”N;J

Scout executive’s signature //ggé"/&ﬂm Date 7/&/5/?
7

Regional Comments: shouid (J should not O be placed in transition (8).

Signature W C:-/ J;//VLQ/M_. Date 7 - / "/?f |

(Dnrecrﬁor Assaciate Diractor of Manpower)

No. 30-307 4M37°
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OY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

'(é 801 NORTH 28TH AVENUE . HATTIESBURG, MISSISSIPP! 33401 . srone (I

N —)

July 18, 1988

Mr. William N. "Bill" Curry

!aure!, Ms 39440

Dear Bill:

This is to inform you of your termination as an employes of Pine Burr Area
Council, Boy Scouts of America, rstroactive to June 24, 1983 (see attached
copy of June 24, 1988 letter).

Sincerely,

£ %
arryK. Bynum

Scout Executiva
HKB:ma

Attackment:

Sezving Scouting Organizations in South Wississipyi
' CONF022070



by

July 18, 1988

Hattiesburg, Ms. 39401
Dear Harry:

This is to inform you that I have been charged .by the Jones County Sherrif's
Department with fondling a six (6) year old neighborhood boy.

I have agreed to relocate and to go through formal counseling with a clinical
phycologist for an undetermined amount of time.

I realize I may not be reemploved by the Boy Scouts of America in accordance
with your letter dated June 24, 1988.

Sincerely,
AN ‘C/"C-‘/-\.f:— ’7. '/CZ“/C/\—\\ <

William N. "Bill" Curry <O

WNC:ma
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